Ordinance No. 32.

Providing for the furnishing of electric street lighting service to the Borough of Alburtis, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania.

Whereas, there is now on file with the Borough Secretary a form of agreement covering overhead electric street lighting service.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same:

That the Borough of Alburtis, County of Lehigh, Pennsylvania, enter into an agreement with Pennsylvania Power and Light Company for the furnishing of all overhead electric street lighting service required to light the streets of the Borough for the period and in accordance with the terms contained in the form of agreement now on file with the Borough Secretary for the furnishing of such service; and that the proper officers of the Borough be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute and deliver said form of agreement on behalf of the Borough.

Enacted into an ordinance and passed by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis this seventh day of December, A. D. 1936.

> Wm. H. Hunsberger, President of Council

Attest: Charles J. Schrader Borough Secretary.

Approved this seventh day of December, A. D. : 1936.

Raymond E. Keiser, Chief Burgess